Princeton (11-1,0-0 lvy League) -vs- Saint Louis (7-4,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/20/19 at Chaifetz Arena, St. Louis, MO

Date: 12/20/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g e Princeton 18] 23] 12| 13| 66

Site: Chaifetz Arena, St. Louis, MO Saint Louis 11 13 19 7 50

Referees: Lauren Niemiera, Charlie Hust, Rod Creech

Princeton 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Alarie,Bella * 36 10-15 2-3 1-2 2-11 13 1 2 2 2 0 23

02 Littlefield,Carlie * 37 5-12 1-3 4-6 2-1 3 0 7 4 0 2 15

24  Cunningham,Julia * 32 6-16 3-7 0-0 2-6 8 1 3 1 1 1 15

10 Stone,Grace * 22 5-11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 11

22 Baur,Taylor * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 1 0

00 Mitchell,Ellie 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 2 2 0 0 3 2

12  Connolly,Maggie 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 3 1 0 1 0

01 Meyers,Abby 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0

04 Haire,McKenna 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 7-17 5-8 12-27 39 12 19 10 5 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-63 429 % 7-17 41.2 % 5-8 62.5%

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 9 Fast Break Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 20

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Saint Louis 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Harbison,Ciaja * 34 5-14 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 2 12

22 Kent,Rachel * 33 3-12 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 8

32 Clark,Myia * 21 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6

34 Wilken,Kendra * 24 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 4 1 1 5

42  Flowers,Brooke * 33 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 1 0 2 2 0 4

21  Stewart,Jaidah 19 3-8 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9

35 Smith Traore,Myriama 22 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 1 0 0 6

11  Martinez,Julia 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0

30 Hughes,Lauryn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Rice,Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Mikkelsen,Victoria 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 3-15 7-10 12-25 37 11 11 13 4 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 20-58 34.5% 3-15 20.0 % 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Princeton

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUR,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by STONE,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,GRACE
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

STEAL by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

MISS JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND OFF by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by STONE,GRACE
SUB OUT by BAUR,TAYLOR
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE
SUB IN by MEYERS,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA

FOUL by ALARIE,BELLA
TURNOVER by ALARIE,BELLA

BLOCK by ALARIE,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,ABBY (in the paint)

09:41

09:19
09:10
08:41
08:13
07:41

07:34

07:19

06:59

06:42

06:30

06:13

06:05
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:24
05:05
04:44
04:44
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:19
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:53
03:53
03:47
03:41

2-0
2-2

5:2

5-4

5-7

8-7

10-7

10-9

V2

V3

Vi

H2

Vi

V3

Vi

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MYIA
MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARBISON,CIAJA

MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL

ASSIST by HARBISON,CIAJA

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by HARBISON,CIAJA

ASSIST by CLARK,MYIA

REBOUND DEF by HARBISON,CIAJA
MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARBISON,CIAJA
SUB OUT by HARBISON,CIAJA

SUB OUT by WILKEN,KENDRA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIA

SUB IN by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

GOOD JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by MARTINEZ,JULIA

BLOCK by FLOWERS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,JULIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JULIA
SUB OUT by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

SUB IN by HARBISON,CIAJA

SUB IN by WILKEN,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by HARBISON,CIAJA(iN the paint)

FOUL by KENT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE



FOUL by MITCHELL,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ALARIE,BELLA
SUB IN by BAUR,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BAUR,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

SUB OUT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE
FOUL by BAUR,TAYLOR

FOUL by BAUR,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BAUR,TAYLOR

SUB IN by ALARIE,BELLA

STEAL by MITCHELL,ELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by ALARIE,BELLA
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE

03:23
03:03
03:01
03:01
02:56 10-11
02:28 12-11
02:07
01:55
01:55
01:52
01:52
01:28
01:28
01:13 15-11

00:55

00:45
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:34
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:14
00:08
00:08
00:02 18-11

2nd Play By Play

H1
Vi

V 4

V7

MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MYIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARBISON,CIAJA

BLOCK by FLOWERS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,KENDRA
SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL

SUB IN by STEWART,JAIDAH
TURNOVER by WILKEN,KENDRA

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MYIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,MYIA

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,BROOKE
SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL

SUB IN by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
TURNOVER by HARBISON,CIAJA

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,JAIDAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,MYIA
10:00 SUB IN by FLOWERS,BROOKE
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by STONE,GRACE 10:00
FOUL by MITCHELL,ELLIE 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by WILKEN,KENDRA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:49 18-12 V6 GOOD FT by WILKEN,KENDRA
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE 09:49
SUB IN by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 09:49
MISS JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint) 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,KENDRA
09:14 TURNOVER by WILKEN,KENDRA
STEAL by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:08 20-12 V8

ASSIST by STONE,GRACE



08:42 20-14 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,ABBY 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MYIA
08:13 20-16 V4 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARBISON,CIAJA
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,GRACE(in the paint) 07:50 22-16 V6
07:26 MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:19 24-16 V8
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE --

07:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

07:19 SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL

07:19 SUB OUT by WILKEN,KENDRA

07:19 SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE

07:19 SUB IN by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
SUB OUT by MEYERS,ABBY 07:19
SUB IN by HAIRE,MCKENNA 07:19

07:07 24-18 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STONE,GRACE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MYIA
FOUL by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE 06:35
06:35 24-19 V5 GOOD FT by CLARK,MYIA(fastbreak)
06:35 24-20 V4 GOOD FT by CLARK,MYIA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
05:54 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

FOUL by STONE,GRACE 05:51
SUB OUT by STONE,GRACE 05:51
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE 05:51
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE 05:51
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 05:51
05:46 24-22 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,MYIA(in the paint)
05:27 FOUL by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
05:27 SUB OUT by RICE,CHLOE
05:27 SUB IN by STEWART,JAIDAH
GOOD FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 05:27 25-22 V3
GOOD FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 05:27 26-22 V4
05:04 TURNOVER by STEWART,JAIDAH
STEAL by HAIRE,MCKENNA 05:04
GOOD 3PTR by ALARIE,BELLA 04:51 29-22 V7
ASSIST by MITCHELL,ELLIE --
04:36 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAIDAH
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
04:02 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MYIA
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA --
03:54 FOUL by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
03:54 SUB OUT by CLARK,MYIA
03:54 SUB OUT by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
03:54 SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL
03:54 SUB IN by WILKEN,KENDRA
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(in the paint) 03:48 31-22 V9
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA --
03:48 FOUL by WILKEN,KENDRA
GOOD FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 03:48 32-22 V10
03:39 MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by HAIRE,MCKENNA 03:31
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint) 03:23



REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALARIE,BELLA

MISS FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA

STEAL by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by ALARIE,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by HAIRE,MCKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
ASSIST by ALARIE,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

SUB OUT by HAIRE,MCKENNA
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)

STEAL by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

34-22 V12

36-22 V14

36-24 V12

39-24 V15

41-24 V 17

3rd Play By Play

FOUL by STEWART,JAIDAH
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAIDAH
SUB IN by HUGHES,LAURYN

TURNOVER by HARBISON,CIAJA

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,LAURYN
GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENT,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA

MISS LAYUP by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARBISON,CIAJA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL

STEAL by MARTINEZ,JULIA
FOUL by WILKEN,KENDRA
TURNOVER by WILKEN,KENDRA

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,LAURYN
10:00 SUB IN by HARBISON,CIAJA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,MYIA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE 10:00

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE 10:00

SUB IN by STONE,GRACE 10:00

SUB IN by BAUR,TAYLOR 10:00

FOUL by STONE,GRACE 09:41
09:38 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MYIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 09:38

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA -

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 09:16

REBOUND OFF by ALARIE,BELLA -

TURNOVER by ALARIE,BELLA 09:14
09:05 MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL



REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA --

MISS JUMPER by BAUR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:52
08:52 BLOCK by WILKEN,KENDRA
- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,KENDRA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL
- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
08:28 TURNOVER by FLOWERS,BROOKE
STEAL by STONE,GRACE 08:28
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:23 43-24 V 19
FOUL by BAUR,TAYLOR 07:54
07:54 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,BROOKE
07:54 SUB IN by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
07:54 43-25 V 18 GOOD FT by HARBISON,CIAJA
07:54 MISS FT by HARBISON,CIAJA
REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA =
07:35 FOUL by WILKEN,KENDRA
07:35 SUB OUT by WILKEN,KENDRA
07:35 SUB IN by FLOWERS,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint) 07:34 45-25 V 20
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE -
07:13 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MYIA
REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA -
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 07:02
07:02 STEAL by HARBISON,CIAJA
06:47 45-27 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BAUR,TAYLOR 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by HARBISON,CIAJA
06:26 SUB OUT by CLARK,MYIA
06:26 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIA
06:26 SUB IN by STEWART,JAIDAH
06:09 MISS JUMPER by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAUR,TAYLOR 06:09
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 06:06

06:06 45-28 V 17 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAIDAH
06:06 45-29 V 16 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAIDAH
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint) 05:54
- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JULIA
05:37 45-31 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,BROOKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by KENT,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by STONE,GRACE(in the paint) 05:16
- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JULIA
05:06 45-34 V11 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAIDAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:04
05:04 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JULIA
05:04 SUB IN by HARBISON,CIAJA
SUB OUT by BAUR,TAYLOR 05:04
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA 05:04
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE 05:04
SUB IN by MEYERS,ABBY 05:04
04:49 FOUL by FLOWERS,BROOKE
MISS FT by ALARIE,BELLA 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALARIE,BELLA 04:49 46-34 V 12
04:31 MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
04:09 46-36 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARBISON,CIAJA
GOOD LAYUP by ALARIE,BELLA(iIn the paint) 03:52 48-36 V 12
ASSIST by MEYERS,ABBY --
03:41 MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL



REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by STONE,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA
TURNOVER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

SUB OUT by STONE,GRACE
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE

FOUL by MEYERS,ABBY
TURNOVER by MEYERS,ABBY
SUB OUT by MEYERS,ABBY
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

03:35

03:16

02:58

02:49

02:37

02:16
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:44
01:36
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:09
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:43

00:22

48-38 V 10

50-38 V12

50-40 V10

51-40 V11
51-43 V8

53-43 V10

4th Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAIDAH
REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,JAIDAH

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAIDAH

STEAL by STEWART,JAIDAH

MISS JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARBISON,CIAJA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARBISON,CIAJA

FOUL by HARBISON,CIAJA
SUB OUT by HARBISON,CIAJA
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,JULIA

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by HARBISON,CIAJA
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BAUR,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BAUR,TAYLOR 09:40
- REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
09:10 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUR,TAYLOR -
09:10 FOUL by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE 09:00
- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
08:50 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,JAIDAH
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA -
TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE 08:41
08:40 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,BROOKE
08:40 SUB IN by WILKEN,KENDRA
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE 08:40
SUB IN by STONE,GRACE 08:40
08:24 MISS LAYUP by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAUR,TAYLOR 08:24
- REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,KENDRA
08:18 MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BAUR, TAYLOR

BLOCK by ALARIE,BELLA

GOOD JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by BAUR, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by STONE,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

MISS JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)
FOUL by STONE,GRACE

SUB OUT by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
SUB OUT by ALARIE,BELLA

SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELLIE

SUB IN by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by STONE,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,ELLIE

STEAL by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by BAUR,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ALARIE,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALARIE,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA

SUB OUT by STONE,GRACE
SUB IN by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

55-43 V12

55-45 V10

55-47 V8

57-47

V 10

57-48 V9

59-48 V11

62-48 V 14

MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,KENDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,JAIDAH
ASSIST by KENT,RACHEL

STEAL by HARBISON,CIAJA
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAIDAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARBISON,CIAJA

SUB OUT by WILKEN,KENDRA
SUB IN by FLOWERS,BROOKE

GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL
MISS FT by KENT,RACHEL

SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL
SUB IN by CLARK,MYIA

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,BROOKE
TURNOVER by FLOWERS,BROOKE

TURNOVER by CLARK,MYIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,JAIDAH
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,BROOKE
SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL

SUB IN by WILKEN,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
FOUL by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
TURNOVER by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
SUB OUT by CLARK,MYIA

SUB OUT by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

SUB IN by STEWART,JAIDAH

SUB IN by FLOWERS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILKEN,KENDRA



STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by ALARIE,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELLIE

TURNOVER by LITTLEFIELD,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by ALARIE,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

64-48 V 16

64-50 V 14
66-50 V 16

STEAL by WILKEN,KENDRA

SUB OUT by HARBISON,CIAJA

SUB OUT by WILKEN,KENDRA

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,BROOKE

SUB IN by MIKKELSEN,VICTORIA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIA

SUB IN by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA

MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL

SUB IN by HUGHES,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by MIKKELSEN,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH TRAORE,MYRIAMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAIDAH



